
Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
Western Provincial Council 

 

Engineering Organization  
 
 

 

1. The Chairman, Procurement Committee of Relevant Divisional Engineer’s   now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the following works as described below. 
 

2. I.    “Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB). Since the Total Cost Estimate of this procurement is below Rs.50Mn., regional Preference and CIDA grade preference shall apply 

as stipulated in  Public Finance Circular No.04/2016(ii).  

  II.    Public Finance Circular No 03/2020(i) is entitled to this Procurement and, “If the State Owned Enterprises (SOE) are quoted for bids, Five percent (5%) preference will be given.”  
 

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been black listed or assigned contracts should not be defaulted or not completed in given time period beyond bidders control or terminated 

pre maturely and shall meet the following requirements and have a valid CIDA Registration. 

 

(1) 

Serial 

No 

 

(2) 

Contract No 

 

(3) 

Discription of Work  

 

(4) 

Requirement 

of Public 

Contracts 

Act No. 03 

 

(5) 

CIDA 

Registration 

 

 

(6) 

 Non-Refundable Fee 

(Rs.) 

 

(7) 

Bid Security/ Validity Period 

 

 

(8) 

Place of Issuing and submission bidding 

documents and contact Phone No. 

 

1 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/62 
Modernization of Ward No. 12 and Construction of 

New Corridor to Dialysis Unit at Base Hospital - 

Wathupitiwala  

 

Yes 

 

C5 and C6 3,000.00 Bid Security – 200,000.00 (105 Days) Divisional Engineer’s Office Gampaha,  

Court Road, Gampaha. 

T.P -: 033-2222515  

2 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/63 
Repairing of 120′x20′ Builiding at  Gampaha 

Dekatana Padmawathi M.M.Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C7 and C8 2,000.00 
Cash Deposit – 25,000.00 or  Bid 

Security – 50,000.00 (63 Days) 

 

3 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/64 
 

Balance Work of Pavilion at Makola Certified School 

(Department of Probation) – (W.P) 

 

Yes 

 

C7 and C6 2,000.00 
Cash Deposit –50,000.00 or  Bid 

Security – 100,000.00 (105 Days) Divisional Engineer’s Office Biyagama,  

Udupila Road, Makola, Biyagama 

T.P -: 0112-963524  

4 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/65 
Renovation of RMO/MOIC Quarters at  Base Hospital 

- Biyagama  

 

Yes 

 

C7 and C6 2,000.00 
Cash Deposit –50,000.00 or  Bid 

Security – 100,000.00 (105 Days) 

 

5 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/66 
 

Construction of Balance Work (Stage 3) at Divisional 

Engineer’s Office - Negombo   

 

Yes 

 

C6 and C5 

 

3,000.00 

 

Bid Security – 250,000.00 (105 Days) 
Divisional Engineer’s Office Negombo, 

No.75, Lewis Place, 

Negombo.T.P -: 0312-232357 
 

6 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/67 
Construction of New Toilet Unit at  Korathota Sri 

Somananda Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C9 and C8 1,000.00 Cash Deposit – 10,000.00  

Divisional Engineer’s Office Battaramula,  

Depanama, Pannipitiya 

T.P -: 011-2844354 
 

7 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/68 
Balance Work of 90′x25′ Three Storied Structural 

Repair Building (Stage 1) at Homagama Padukka Siri 

Piyarathana M.M.Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C7 and C8 

 

2,000.00 

 

Cash Deposit – 25,000.00 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Homagama, 

Court Road, Homagama 

T.P-: 0112-855719 

 

8 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/69 
Balance Work of 90′x25′ Three Storied Building 

(Completion of Ground Floor) at Homagama 

Mayadunna M.Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C7 and C8 

 

2,000.00 

 

Cash Deposit – 25,000.00 

 

9 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/70 
Renovation of Existing (32′x81′) Size Kittchen at  

Meegoda Ayurwedic Hospital  

 

Yes 

 

C5 and C6 3,000.00 Bid Security – 200,000.00 (77 Days) 

 

10 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/71 
Roof repairs of 60′x20′ Single Story Building at 

Homagama Palagama Siri Parakum K.Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C7 and C8 1,000.00 Cash Deposit – 10,000.00 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4. Qualifications should be fulfilled as in the Bidding Document. 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Relevant Divisional Engineer’s offices given in the Table and may free inspect the bidding documents at the same office during the office hours. 

6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any prospective Bidder or their accredited agent on the submission of a written request to the Relevant Divisional Engineer’s   (As in the Column 

No.09 of the table) of the Western Provincial Council upon payment of non - refundable fee from 9.00 hrs to 15.00 hrs in any working day from 15.02.2021 until 08.03.2021.  Payment shall be made in cash.  

7. Sealed bids shall be delivered in duplicate with separate envelops project name written at the top left hand corner and addressed to the Relevant Divisional Engineer’s offices (As in the Table) on or before 

09.03.2021 at 10.30 a.m. Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of bidders or bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. Late Bids will be rejected. 

8. All bids shall be accompanied by a bid security or cash deposit (As in the Table)  

9. Bidder shall have been registered under the Public Contract No 03 of 1987 and the Certificate of Registration should be submitted. (As in the Column No.04 of the table) 
 

 

 

 

 Head,  

 Procurement Unit, 

Engineering Organization (W.P), 

5th Floor, 

#204, Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mawatha, 

Battaramulla 

 
 

15.02.2021 

T.P-: 0112 -092504 

Fax: 0112 - 092505 

 

 

11 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/72 
 

Repairs of Toilets at Buddhist B.Vidyalaya - Dehiwala 

 

No 

 

C7 and C8 2,000.00 
 

Cash Deposit – 25,000.00  Divisional Engineer’s Office Rathmalana,  

No.25, Maligawa Road, Rathmalana 

T.P -: 0112-622517 
 

12 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/73 
Construction of 90′x25′ Three Storied Building (Stage 

02) at Piliyandala Somaweera Chandrasiri Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C9 and C8 1,000.00 
 

Cash Deposit – 5,000.00  

 

13 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/74 
 

Urgent Roof Repairs to 80′x20′ Building at  Kaluthara 

Walathara K.Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C7 and C8 1,000.00 Cash Deposit – 10,000.00  

Divisional Engineer’s Office Kaluthara, 

Sumangala Road, Kalutahara North. 

T.P-: 034-2237349 
 

14 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/75 
Construction of  Balance Work (Stage 3) at Divisional 

Engineer’s Office - Mathugama  

 

Yes 

 

C5 and C6 

 

3,000.00 
 

Bid Security – 250,000.00 (77 Days)  

Divisional Engineer’s Office Mathugama, 

Ananda Shasthralaya, Mathugama 

T.P-: 034-2247617 

 

15 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/76 
Construction of 40′x20′  Class Room Building at 

Mathugama Handagirikanda Vidyalaya 

 

No 

 

C7 and C8 2,000.00 
Cash Deposit – 25,000.00 or  Bid 

Security – 50,000.00 (63 Days) 

 

16 

 

WP/DB/CON/21/77 
Construction of  Balance Work (Stage 2) Divisional 

Engineer’s Office - Panadura  

 

 

Yes 

 

 

C5 and C6 3,000.00 Bid Security – 200,000.00 (77 Days) 

Divisional Engineer’s Office Panadura,  

Sri Maha Vihara Road, 

Panadura 

T.P-: 038-2243078 


